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4
14:20

1300 m
83.000 

RACEHORSE OWNERS ASSOCIATION MR 78 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 83.000  (51.875 16.600 8.300 4.150 2.075)

QPL

1
1300

Box: 11
ML: 4,0

61.50

El Romiachi
7j. b W (Elusive Fort - Scent Of Victory)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: Messrs Z Oosthuizen & G L C

T Mayhew

06.10 Fvp 3 1300 7,0 T Mayhew Global Ally, Dawn Of A New Era, El Romiac
15.09 Fvp 3 1600 7,0 M Yeni Prince Vihaan, Silver Tycoon, El Romiachi
28.08 Fvp 2 1600 6,5 M Yeni Matsuyamo, El Romiachi, Central City
18.08 Fairview 4 1400 51,0 C Habib Dawn Of A New Era, Alingalonga, Eyjafjallaj
28.07 Fairview 8 1400 21,0 K Steyn Son Of Zeus, Alingalonga, Prince Vihaan

2
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

61.00

Life On Mars
6j. b W (Global View - Freddy's Sister)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: New Heights Thoroughbred H

S'manga Khumalo

15.09 Fvp 1 1200 13,5 M Yeni Life On Mars, Putins Promise, Globetonic
28.08 Fvp 7 1600 9,5 S Khumalo Matsuyamo, El Romiachi, Central City
28.07 Fairview 4 1400 21,0 S Khumalo Son Of Zeus, Alingalonga, Prince Vihaan
03.07 Fvp 8 1200 11,0 Y Ramzan Slim Jannie, Teatro, Transact
16.06 Fvp 4 1400 26,0 Y Ramzan Moon Game, Acorn, Silver Tycoon

3
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

58.50

Pashtunwali
5j. b W (Rafeef - Home Safe)

Trainer: WGC Miller
Besitzer: W G C Miller & Miss H J Red

Mpumelelo Mjoka

03.07 Fvp 1 1200 5,0 M V'rensburg Pashtunwali, Russian Empire, Joyous Jubile
26.06 Fvp 3 1400 5,0 M V'rensburg Travel Master, Wind Sock, Pashtunwali
29.05 Fvp 4 1600 11,0 S Khathi Bournemouth, Gunsmoke, Green Falcon
19.05 Fvp 3 1200 5,5 S Khathi Callmemrgreenlight, Duke Of Orange, Pasht
28.04 Fvp 1 1200 11,0 S Khathi Pashtunwali, Burning Wings, Mr Bodacious

4
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

58.00

Cruzador
5j. gr W (Crusade - Norbury)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs M Gwalangwa, Andre 

Luyolo Mxothwa

17.10 Fvp 10 1200 9,0 S Khumalo Cool Winter, First Origin, Giacomo Puccini
15.09 Fvp 10 1200 13,5 S Naidoo Life On Mars, Putins Promise, Globetonic
28.08 Fvp 7 1200 6,0 S Khumalo Captain Casanova, Narcos, Joyous Jubilee
07.07 Fvp 2 1400 5,0 S Khumalo Daleel, Cruzador, Prince Vihaan
26.05 Fvp 4 1200 13,5 K Steyn Slim Jannie, Axl, Son Of Zeus

5
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.00

Globetonic
5j. b W (Great Britain - Innocent Gift)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs Dennis Armstrong, I 

Yuezae Ramzan

17.10 Fvp 13 1200 9,0 Y Ramzan Cool Winter, First Origin, Giacomo Puccini
15.09 Fvp 3 1200 17,0 Y Ramzan Life On Mars, Putins Promise, Globetonic
28.08 Fvp 5 1200 9,5 Y Ramzan Captain Casanova, Narcos, Joyous Jubilee
04.08 Fvp 1 1200 21,0 Y Ramzan Globetonic, Joyous Jubilee, Narcos
07.04 Fairview 10 1200 34,0 Y Ramzan Pedro, Toureiro, Jean Paul

6
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

57.00

Wind Sock
5j. b W (Futura - Advance Warning)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: Z Oosthuizen

Denis Schwarz

29.09 Fvp 8 1600 17,0 C Maujean Euphoric, Climate Control, Sand Bank
28.08 Fvp 8 1600 9,0 C Maujean Matsuyamo, El Romiachi, Central City
18.08 Fairview 5 1400 11,0 C Maujean Dawn Of A New Era, Alingalonga, Eyjafjallaj
04.08 Fvp 1 1300 7,5 B Fayd'herbe Wind Sock, Clap Of Thunder, Pedro
21.07 Fvp 1 1600 4,5 C Maujean Wind Sock, Jaspero, Grand Destiny

7
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

55.50

Pembroke
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Rose Of Tralee)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: Bryan & Taryn Spong & Mr B 

Muzi Yeni

28.08 Fvp 1 1400 1,8 M Yeni Pembroke, Shervil Glow, Master Ariano
04.08 Fvp 3 1200 2,6 M Yeni Gimme A Diamond, Bennelong Point, Pemb
13.06 Vaal 6 1400 26,0 K A Brewer Hawkbill, Hotarubi, George Handel
13.04 Vaal 2 1200 4,7 C Mabaya San Marzano, Pembroke, Captain Tik Tok
26.01 Turffontein 5 1160 21,0 N Klink Gimme Royalty, Quixote, Full Go

8
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

54.50

On The Road Again
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - She's Got Gears)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Richard Fourie

29.09 Fvp 3 1200 6,5 R Fourie Hat's Pride, Timbavati River, On The Road 
15.09 Fvp 13 1200 4,3 R Fourie Clap Of Thunder, Persistance, Charlie Malo
25.08 Fvp 2 1300 6,0 R Fourie Timbavati River, On The Road Again, Clap 
04.08 Fvp 13 1300 5,5 A Domeyer Wind Sock, Clap Of Thunder, Pedro
07.07 Fvp 7 1400 11,0 K Minnie Daleel, Cruzador, Prince Vihaan

9
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

53.50

Drop Of Time
4j. b W (Pomodoro - Rebel Queen)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: C T Holmes

N Nastili

15.09 Fvp 15 1200 81,0 E Webber Clap Of Thunder, Persistance, Charlie Malo
11.08 Fvp 6 1600 41,0 J P V'd Merwe Zatara Magic, Central City, Woodland Ridge
26.06 Fvp 8 1400 34,0 L Nhlapo Travel Master, Wind Sock, Pashtunwali
28.04 Fvp 6 1200 15,0 A Arries Pashtunwali, Burning Wings, Mr Bodacious
10.03 Fairview 14 1200 26,0 G Lerena Son Of Zeus, Kuznetsov, Sanctity

10
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

53.00

Timbavati River
5j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Croc Valley)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: Mesdames Lorette Louw & T 

Chase Maujean

17.10 Fvp 2 1400 3,8 C Maujean Path Of Choice, Timbavati River, Phantomof
29.09 Fvp 2 1200 5,5 C Maujean Hat's Pride, Timbavati River, On The Road 
25.08 Fvp 1 1300 17,0 C Maujean Timbavati River, On The Road Again, Clap 
07.07 Fvp 9 1600 13,5 M Thackeray Path Of Choice, Grand Destiny, Wind Sock
06.06 Vaal 9 1200 11,0 K A Brewer After Hours, Second Breath, Fort Lauderdal

11
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

52.00

Mister Whistle
3j. b W (Flower Alley - Ostinato)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Jason Gates

06.10 Fvp 1 1200 26,0 N Nastili Mister Whistle, Grey Smoke, Graduation Ti
29.08 Turffontein Inside 9 1200 101,0 F Herholdt Fast Duty, Copper Mist, Calida
17.08 Vac 8 1600 17,0 C Zackey Purple Pitcher, Scarlett Pimpernel, In A Blue
20.07 Vac 7 1000 21,0 K A Brewer Super Awesome, Lt Alexander, Trip To Stat

Ergebnis: Quoten:


